

Project Reference No. CWD 04-2014

Invitation to Bid

Supply of labor and materials for the Installation of Water Distribution Line at Farconville Subdivision, Brgy. Parian Calamba City

- 1. The Calamba Water District, through the 2014 General Funds intends to apply the sum of **ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY PESOS ONLY (P1,430,000.00)** being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for CWD No. 04-2014. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.
- 2. The Calamba Water District now invites bids for Supply of Labor and materials for the Installation of Water Distribution Line at Farconville Subdivision, Brgy. Parian Calamba City. Expected completion of the Works is within three (3) *months*. Prospective bidder must have an experience of having completed at least one (1) contract that is similar to the contract to be bid, and whose value, adjusted to current prices using the NSO consumer price indices, must be at least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC to be bid: Provided, however, That contractor under Small A and B categories without similar experience on the contract to be bid may be allowed to bid if the cost of such contract is not more than fifty percent (50%) of the Allowable Range of Contract Costs (ARCC) of their registration based on the guidelines as prescribed by the PCAB.
 - Moreover, a contract shall be considered "similar" to the contract to be bid if it has the same major categories of work.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary pass/fail criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".
 - Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least seventy five percent (75%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines.
- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Calamba Water District and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from Monday to Friday @ 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders from the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of FIVE THOUSAND PESOS (P5,000.00).

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that bidders shall pay the fee for the Bidding Documents not later that the submission of their bids.

- 6. The Calamba Water District will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on March 31, 2014 @ 9:00 a.m. at 2nd Floor CWD Warehouse Building, Lakeview Subdivision, Halang Calamba City, which shall be open only to all interested parties who have purchased the Bidding Documents.
- 7. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 9:00 a.m. of April 14, 2014 at 2nd Floor CWD Warehouse Building, Lakeview Subdivision, Halang Calamba City All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18.

Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

- 8. The Calamba Water District reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 9. For further information, please refer to:

BAC Secretariat ENGR. JOSELITO GILLERA

Lakeview Subd., Halang, Calamba City Tel No. (049)545-1614; 545-2863, City Code: 4027 cwd bac@yahoo.com

Fax No. (049) 545-9752/502-7108

Noted by:

BAC Chairman

ENGR. RESTRIUTO S. SUMANGA, SR.

General Manager